

**OVERLAY OF NW 43RD STREET AND NW CHINOOK DR.
SUMMARY OF BIDS**

March 14, 2017

BID ITEMS				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HIGH DESERT AGG. & PAVING		KNIFE RIVER CORP.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
10	Mobilization	All	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
20	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	All	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
30	Flaggers	400	HRS.	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$42.00	\$16,800.00	\$44.00	\$17,600.00
40	Pilot Car	100	HRS.	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$47.20	\$4,720.00
50	Portable Changeable Message Signs	2	EA.	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
NW 43rd Street									
60	Level 3 (3/8") Dense Graded HMAC (PG 58-34)	6594	TONS	\$64.00	\$422,016.00	\$51.50	\$339,591.00	\$54.50	\$359,373.00
70	Ashalt in Tack Coat	12	TONS	\$475.00	\$5,700.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$460.00	\$5,520.00
80	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2"-4" depth	25790	S.Y.	\$1.75	\$45,132.50	\$1.30	\$33,527.00	\$1.10	\$28,369.00
90	2' Aggregate Shoulders	4300	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$30,100.00	\$2.75	\$11,825.00	\$4.00	\$17,200.00
100	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	3	EACH	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
NW Chinook Drive									
110	Level 3 (3/8") Dense Graded HMAC (PG 58-34)	3214	TONS	\$64.00	\$205,696.00	\$51.50	\$165,521.00	\$54.50	\$175,163.00
120	Ashalt in Tack Coat	6	TONS	\$475.00	\$2,850.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$460.00	\$2,760.00
125	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2"-4" depth	12590	S.Y.	\$1.75	\$22,032.50	\$1.30	\$16,367.00	\$1.10	\$13,849.00
130	Pavement Removal	2	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
140	2' Aggregate Shoulders	2100	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$14,700.00	\$2.75	\$5,775.00	\$4.00	\$8,400.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$814,977.00		\$649,406.00		\$650,854.00
BID ITEMS				GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO.					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	COST				
10	Mobilization	All	L.S.	\$7,795.00	\$7,795.00				
20	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	All	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
30	Flaggers	400	HRS.	\$45.00	\$18,000.00				
40	Pilot Car	100	HRS.	\$50.00	\$5,000.00				
50	Portable Changeable Message Signs	2	EA.	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00				
NW 43rd Street									
60	Level 3 (3/8") Dense Graded HMAC (PG 58-34)	6594	TONS	\$70.00	\$461,580.00				
70	Ashalt in Tack Coat	12	TONS	\$450.00	\$5,400.00				
80	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2"-4" depth	25790	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$38,685.00				
90	2' Aggregate Shoulders	4300	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$17,200.00				
100	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	3	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00				
NW Chinook Drive									
110	Level 3 (3/8") Dense Graded HMAC (PG 58-34)	3214	TONS	\$70.00	\$224,980.00				
120	Ashalt in Tack Coat	6	TONS	\$450.00	\$2,700.00				
125	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2"-4" depth	12590	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$18,885.00				
130	Pavement Removal	2	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00				
140	2' Aggregate Shoulders	2100	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$8,400.00				
PROJECT TOTAL					\$825,825.00				